BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. That Section 17 of Ordinance 023-2025 be, and hereby is, amended 
to include a new Section 17(d), which shall read as set forth below: 

The City’s ADA Coordinators, designated by the Mayor, shall each be 
compensated at the rate of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per year for 
their services in that role, to be paid in equal installments across the twenty-six (26) pay 
periods that comprise each year.   

SECTION 2.  That Exhibit 2 to Ordinance 023-2025 be, and hereby is amended to 
include, in Salary Grade 18, the position of “Deputy Director of Law.”